FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (this "Amendment") is made as of July 1, 2023, by and between Central DuPage Physician Group d/b/a Northwestern Medicine Regional Medical Group, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation ("RMG") and Community Unit School District 200 (the "School District") RMG and the School District individually, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties") and amends the Professional Services Agreement dated June 10, 2020 (the "Agreement") by and between the Parties.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify certain terms of the relationship set forth in the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Term.</u> The term of the Agreement set forth in Section 3 is hereby extended through June 30, 2025.
- 2. <u>Exhibit A</u>. <u>Exhibit A</u> of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Section II. <u>Payment Provisions</u>. All references to an hourly rate of **Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars (\$15.00)** shall be deleted in their entirety and replaced with an hourly rate of **Twenty Two and 00/100 Dollars (\$22.00)**.
 - b. Section II. <u>Payment Provisions</u>. The third bullet point shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - Middle School Athletic Training Services
 - o RMG shall provide athletic training services to the best of its ability at events at Hubble Middle School as mutually agreed upon by the Parties, not to exceed five (5) events per school year. If RMG provides this coverage, the School District will be charged an hourly rate of **Twenty Two and 00/100 Dollars (\$22.00)**.
- 3. Remainder of the Agreement. Except as amended or modified by this Amendment, all other terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. If there is any discrepancy between a term as modified by this Amendment and the remaining terms of the Agreement, the resolution of the discrepancy shall be controlled by the terms of this Amendment.
- 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Amendment is effective **July 1, 2023**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment.

NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE REGIONAL MEDICAL GROUP	COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 200
Ву:	By:
Name: Jennifer Andersson	Name:
Title: Vice President Operations	Title:
Date:	Date: